Election
AK Senate

AR Senate

CO Senate

Party
DEM

GOP

Election Total
DEM

GOP

Election Total
DEM

Advertiser

Begich for AK Senate
DSCC

IAFF

National Association of Realtors
NEA Advocacy Fund

Put Alaska First

Vote Vets Action Fund
Party Total

American Crossroads
Americans for Prosperity
Crossroads GPS
Freedom Partners

NRSC

Sullivan for AK Senate
Sullivan/NRSC

USCoC

Party Total

AR Democratic Party

DSCC

International Association of Fire Fighters
NEA Advocacy Fund

Patriot Majority

Pryor for AR Senate

Senate Majority PAC

Vote Vets

Party Total

American Crossroads
Americans for Prosperity
Arkansas Horizon
Conservative War Chest
Cotton for AR Senate
Crossroads GPS
Emergency Committee for Isreal
Freedom Partners
Government Integrity Fund
Judicial Crisis Network
NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC

NRSC-Cotton

Senate Majority PAC

Party Total

AFSCME People
American Wind Energy Association
DScCC

$796,169
$3,820,088
$145,221
$404,470
$438,356
$4,748,267
$688,806
$11,041,376
$3,031,837
$802,236
$2,957,487
$1,264,449
$4,118,610
$1,475,290
$81,783
$550,300
$14,281,991
$25,323,368
$1,080,702
$4,820,892
$86,500
$431,940
$1,565,695
$4,508,570
$3,907,038
$146,980
$16,548,316
$3,279,783
$1,689,558
$1,518,590
$41,780
$4,143,927
$4,284,486
$846,121
$3,633,861
$652,471
$13,820
$890,225
$2,471,510
$466,880
$24,840
$23,957,852
$40,506,168
$1,839,665
$446,300
$7,658,810



GA Senate

IA Senate

GOP

Election Total
DEM

GOP

Election Total
DEM

Environmental Defense Action Fund
Fair Share Action

League of Conservation Voters
MoveOn.org

NextGen Climate Action
Planned Parenthood Votes
SEIU-Cope

Senate Majority PAC

Udall for CO Senate
Udall/DSCC

Party Total

Americans for Prosperity
Crossroads GPS

Ending Spending Action Fund
Freedom Partners

Gardner for CO Senate
Gardner/NRSC

Generation Opportunity

NRA Institute for Legislative Action
NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC

USCoC

Party Total

DSCC

Georgians Together

Nunn for GA Senate
Women Vote

Party Total

American Chemistry Council
Ending Spending Action Fund
NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC

Perdue for GA Senate
Perdue/NRSC

Party Total

AFSCME

Braley for Senate

DScCC

Environmental Defense Fund
Fuels America

IAFF

League of Conservation Voters
MoveOn.org

NARAL

Next Generation

$530,420
$304,400
$794,124
$16,330
$3,271,767
$431,019
$692,805
$3,461,523
$6,455,742
$325,085
$26,227,989
$839,632
$11,009,958
$907,109
$2,109,654
$4,571,796
$563,415
$859,972
$199,250
$2,434,140
$5,521,781
$1,845,345
$30,862,052
$57,090,041
$799,993
$360,472
$7,850,051
$948,785
$9,959,301
$558,463
$2,245,131
$1,030,856
$3,760,222
$1,944,069
$1,466,601
$11,005,341
$20,964,642
$272,722
$4,723,461
$10,284,144
$199,670
$14,643
$226,079
$1,070,392
$11,965
$6,168
$2,230,480



KS Senate

KY Senate

GOP

Election Total
GOP

IND

Election Total
DEM

GOP

Election Total

SEIU-Cope

Senate Majority PAC
Sierra Club

Vote Vets Action Fund
Party Total

American Crossroads
Americans for Prosperity
Concerned Veterans for America
Crossroads GPS

Ernst for Senate
Ernst/NRSC

Freedom Partners

NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC

Priorities lowa

USCoC (IA Senate)

Party Total

American Chemistry Council
American Hospital Association
Ending Spending Action Fund
Freedom Partners

NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC/Roberts

Roberts for KS Senate

USCoC

Party Total

Committee to Elect an Ind Senate
Orman for KS Senate

Party Total

DSCC

DSCC/Grimes

Grimes for KY Senate
MoveOn.org

NARAL

Senate Majority PAC

United Mine Workers

Vote Vets Action Fund

Party Total

Employment Policies Institute
Kentuckians for Strong Leadership
KY Opportunity Coalition
McConnell for KY Senate
National Association of Realtors
Party Total

$264,342
$4,348,563
$405,000
$712,300
$24,769,929
$4,856,590
$1,212,514
$235,055
$766,192
$3,876,308
$264,347
$5,777,730
$1,491,240
$6,213,867
$965,229
$1,344,983
$27,004,056
$51,773,985
$122,990
$212,409
$977,427
$2,725,642
$270,575
$321,377
$1,649,706
$522,555
$6,802,681
$321,515
$1,948,889
$2,270,404
$9,073,085
$1,626,628
$155,906
$8,796,557
$5,135
$14,997
$3,249,918
$204,820
$335,041
$14,389,002
$26,170
$4,342,525
$10,033,665
$7,959,142
$536,921
$22,898,423
$37,287,425



LA Senate

NC Senate

NH Senate

DEM

GOP

Election Total
DEM

GOP

Election Total
DEM

DScCC

IAFF

Landrieu for LA Senate
Patriot Majority

Senate Majority PAC
Party Total

American Action Network
Americans for Prosperity
Cassidy for LA Senate
Cassidy/NRSC

Citizens for Conservative Leadership

Crossroads GPS

Ending Spending Action Fund
Freedom Partners
Generation Opportunity
Keep Louisiana Working
NFIB

NRA

NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC

Party Total

AFSCME

DSCC

Hagan for Senate

League of Conservation Voters
National Education Association
Patriot Majority

Senate Majority PAC

Women Vote

Party Total

AFP Foundation

American Energy Alliance
Carolina Rising

Concerned Veterans for America
Crossroads GPS

Freedom Partners

Generation Opportunity

NRA Political Victory Fund
NRSC

Thom Tillis for Senate
Tillis/NRSC

USCoC

Women Speak Out

Party Total

Council for American Job Growth

$4,419,416
$278,254
$10,191,539
$2,059,696
$2,165,790
$19,114,696
$173,860
$4,079,795
$7,535,607
$406,378
$49,117
$2,128,453
$1,750,405
$2,432,389
$408,054
$161,152
$34,455
$15,800
$1,426,615
$2,616,930
$23,219,011
$42,333,706
$424,350
$10,485,963
$11,046,536
$1,077,534
$2,395,383
$1,268,215
$9,901,039
$1,811,942
$38,410,963
$323,303
$182,919
$4,193,305
$2,032,448
$8,756,270
$1,841,069
$831,529
$1,824,231
$9,569,552
$4,255,497
$1,475,363
$2,830,292
$475,490
$38,591,269
$77,002,231
$666,775



Grand Total

GOP

Election Total

DSCC

League of Conservation Voters
NextGen Climate Action

NH Democratic Party/Shaheen
Senate Majority PAC

Shaheen for NH Senate

Party Total

AFP NH Sen

American Crossroads

Brown for NH Senate

Ending Spending Action Fund
Ending Spending Inc
Independent Leadership for NH
NFIB

NRSC

NRSC/Brown

USCoC

Party Total

$2,037,483
$248,860
$100,081
$64,095
$2,418,923
$2,877,401
$8,413,619
$4,271
$2,784,613
$1,866,038
$1,075,189
$290,000
$362,400
$21,555
$1,333,181
$174,531
$1,382,550
$9,294,328
$17,707,947
$379,062,599



