Election	Party	Advertiser	
AK Senate	DEM	Begich for AK Senate	\$796,169
		DSCC	\$3,820,088
		IAFF	\$145,221
		National Association of Realtors	\$404,470
		NEA Advocacy Fund	\$438,356
		Put Alaska First	\$4,748,267
		Vote Vets Action Fund	\$688,806
		Party Total	\$11,041,376
	GOP	American Crossroads	\$3,031,837
		Americans for Prosperity	\$802,236
		Crossroads GPS	\$2,957,487
		Freedom Partners	\$1,264,449
		NRSC	\$4,118,610
		Sullivan for AK Senate	\$1,475,290
		Sullivan/NRSC	\$81,783
		USCoC	\$550,300
		Party Total	\$14,281,991
	Election Total		\$25,323,368
AR Senate	DEM	AR Democratic Party	\$1,080,702
		DSCC	\$4,820,892
		International Association of Fire Fighters	\$86,500
		NEA Advocacy Fund	\$431,940
		Patriot Majority	\$1,565,695
		Pryor for AR Senate	\$4,508,570
		Senate Majority PAC	\$3,907,038
		Vote Vets	\$146,980
		Party Total	\$16,548,316
	GOP	American Crossroads	\$3,279,783
		Americans for Prosperity	\$1,689,558
		Arkansas Horizon	\$1,518,590
		Conservative War Chest	\$41,780
		Cotton for AR Senate	\$4,143,927
		Crossroads GPS	\$4,284,486
		Emergency Committee for Isreal	\$846,121
		Freedom Partners	\$3,633,861
		Government Integrity Fund	\$652,471
		Judicial Crisis Network	\$13,820
		NRA Political Victory Fund	\$890,225
		NRSC	\$2,471,510
		NRSC-Cotton	\$466,880
		Senate Majority PAC	\$24,840
		Party Total	\$23,957,852
	Election Total		\$40,506,168
CO Senate	DEM	AFSCME People	\$1,839,665
		American Wind Energy Association	\$446,300
		DSCC	\$7,658,810

		Environmental Defense Action Fund	\$530,420
		Fair Share Action	\$304,400
		League of Conservation Voters	\$794,124
		MoveOn.org	\$16,330
		NextGen Climate Action	\$3,271,767
		Planned Parenthood Votes	\$431,019
		SEIU-Cope	\$692,805
		Senate Majority PAC	\$3,461,523
		Udall for CO Senate	\$6,455,742
		Udall/DSCC	\$325,085
		Party Total	\$26,227,989
	GOP	Americans for Prosperity	\$839,632
		Crossroads GPS	\$11,009,958
		Ending Spending Action Fund	\$907,109
		Freedom Partners	\$2,109,654
		Gardner for CO Senate	\$4,571,796
		Gardner/NRSC	\$563,415
		Generation Opportunity	\$859,972
		NRA Institute for Legislative Action	\$199,250
		NRA Political Victory Fund	\$2,434,140
		NRSC	\$5,521,781
		USCoC	\$1,845,345
	Election Total	Party Total	\$30,862,052
	Election Total		\$57,090,041
GA Sanata	DEM	DSCC	\$700 003
GA Senate	DEM	DSCC Georgians Together	\$799,993 \$360,472
GA Senate	DEM	Georgians Together	\$360,472
GA Senate	DEM	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate	\$360,472 \$7,850,051
GA Senate	DEM	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785
GA Senate	DEM GOP	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total	\$360,472 \$7,850,051
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069
GA Senate		Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642
GA Senate	GOP	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC Environmental Defense Fund	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144 \$199,670
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC Environmental Defense Fund Fuels America	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144 \$199,670 \$14,643
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC Environmental Defense Fund Fuels America IAFF	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144 \$199,670 \$14,643 \$226,079
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC Environmental Defense Fund Fuels America IAFF League of Conservation Voters	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144 \$199,670 \$14,643 \$226,079 \$1,070,392
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC Environmental Defense Fund Fuels America IAFF League of Conservation Voters MoveOn.org	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144 \$199,670 \$14,643 \$226,079 \$1,070,392 \$11,965
	GOP Election Total	Georgians Together Nunn for GA Senate Women Vote Party Total American Chemistry Council Ending Spending Action Fund NRA Political Victory Fund NRSC Perdue for GA Senate Perdue/NRSC Party Total AFSCME Braley for Senate DSCC Environmental Defense Fund Fuels America IAFF League of Conservation Voters	\$360,472 \$7,850,051 \$948,785 \$9,959,301 \$558,463 \$2,245,131 \$1,030,856 \$3,760,222 \$1,944,069 \$1,466,601 \$11,005,341 \$20,964,642 \$272,722 \$4,723,461 \$10,284,144 \$199,670 \$14,643 \$226,079 \$1,070,392

		SEIU-Cope	\$264,342
		Senate Majority PAC	\$4,348,563
		Sierra Club	\$405,000
		Vote Vets Action Fund	\$712,300
		Party Total	\$24,769,929
	GOP	American Crossroads	\$4,856,590
		Americans for Prosperity	\$1,212,514
		Concerned Veterans for America	\$235,055
		Crossroads GPS	\$766,192
		Ernst for Senate	\$3,876,308
		Ernst/NRSC	\$264,347
		Freedom Partners	\$5,777,730
		NRA Political Victory Fund	\$1,491,240
		NRSC	\$6,213,867
		Priorities Iowa	\$965,229
		USCoC (IA Senate)	\$1,344,983
		Party Total	\$27,004,056
	Election Total		\$51,773,985
KS Senate	GOP	American Chemistry Council	\$122,990
		American Hospital Association	\$212,409
		Ending Spending Action Fund	\$977,427
		Freedom Partners	\$2,725,642
		NRA Political Victory Fund	\$270,575
		NRSC/Roberts	\$321,377
		Roberts for KS Senate	\$1,649,706
		USCoC	\$522,555
		Party Total	\$6,802,681
	IND	Committee to Elect an Ind Senate	\$321,515
		Orman for KS Senate	\$1,948,889
		Party Total	\$2,270,404
	Election Total		\$9,073,085
KY Senate	DEM	DSCC	\$1,626,628
		DSCC/Grimes	\$155,906
		Grimes for KY Senate	\$8,796,557
		MoveOn.org	\$5,135
		NARAL	\$14,997
		Senate Majority PAC	\$3,249,918
		United Mine Workers	\$204,820
		Vote Vets Action Fund	\$335,041
		Party Total	\$14,389,002
	GOP	Employment Policies Institute	\$26,170
		Kentuckians for Strong Leadership	\$4,342,525
		KY Opportunity Coalition	\$10,033,665
		McConnell for KY Senate	\$7,959,142
		National Association of Realtors	\$536,921
	electrone of	Party Total	\$22,898,423
	Election Total		\$37,287,425

LA Senate	DEM	DSCC	\$4,419,416
		IAFF	\$278,254
		Landrieu for LA Senate	\$10,191,539
		Patriot Majority	\$2,059,696 \$2,165,790
		Senate Majority PAC Party Total	\$2,165,790 \$19,114,696
	GOP	American Action Network	\$173,860
	GOF	American Action Network Americans for Prosperity	\$4,079,795
		Cassidy for LA Senate	\$7,535,607
		Cassidy/NRSC	\$406,378
		Citizens for Conservative Leadership	\$49,117
		Crossroads GPS	\$2,128,453
		Ending Spending Action Fund	\$1,750,405
		Freedom Partners	\$2,432,389
		Generation Opportunity	\$408,054
		Keep Louisiana Working	\$161,152
		NFIB	\$34,455
		NRA	\$15,800
		NRA Political Victory Fund	\$1,426,615
		NRSC	\$2,616,930
		Party Total	\$23,219,011
	Election Total		\$42,333,706
NC Senate	DEM	AFSCME	\$424,350
		DSCC	\$10,485,963
		Hagan for Senate	\$11,046,536
		League of Conservation Voters	\$1,077,534
		National Education Association	\$2,395,383
		Patriot Majority Senate Majority PAC	\$1,268,215 \$9,901,039
		Women Vote	\$1,811,942
		Party Total	\$38,410,963
	GOP	AFP Foundation	\$323,303
		American Energy Alliance	\$182,919
		Carolina Rising	\$4,193,305
		Concerned Veterans for America	\$2,032,448
		Crossroads GPS	\$8,756,270
		Freedom Partners	\$1,841,069
		Generation Opportunity	\$831,529
		NRA Political Victory Fund	\$1,824,231
		NRSC	\$9,569,552
		Thom Tillis for Senate	\$4,255,497
		Tillis/NRSC	\$1,475,363
		USCoC	\$2,830,292
		Women Speak Out	\$475,490
	electric electric	Party Total	\$38,591,269
NIII Camata	Election Total	Council for American Joh Crawth	\$77,002,231
NH Senate	DEM	Council for American Job Growth	\$666,775

	DSCC	\$2,037,483
	League of Conservation Voters	\$248,860
	NextGen Climate Action	\$100,081
	NH Democratic Party/Shaheen	\$64,095
	Senate Majority PAC	\$2,418,923
	Shaheen for NH Senate	\$2,877,401
	Party Total	\$8,413,619
GOP	AFP NH Sen	\$4,271
	American Crossroads	\$2,784,613
	Brown for NH Senate	\$1,866,038
	Ending Spending Action Fund	\$1,075,189
	Ending Spending Inc	\$290,000
	Independent Leadership for NH	\$362,400
	NFIB	\$21,555
	NRSC	\$1,333,181
	NRSC/Brown	\$174,531
	USCoC	\$1,382,550
	Party Total	\$9,294,328
Election Total		\$17,707,947
		\$379,062,599

Grand Total